ANNOUNCEMENT

ooredoo'

For immediate release Wednesday, 3rd January 2024

APPOINTMENT OF A CHIEF TECHNOLOGY OFFICER

Ooredoo Maldives Plc. ("Ooredoo Maldives" or the "Company") is pleased to announce the appointment of Mr. Malkhan Singh Tanwar as the Chief Technology Officer. The effective date of the appointment is 1st January 2024.

Mr. Tanwar has over 30 years of diversified telecom experience in the Technology Management of which 5 years were in Ooredoo Maldives and 2 years in Ooredoo Group. Tanwar held the position of Chief Technology Officer in Ooredoo Maldives when he was transferred to Ooredoo Group in 2022. During his tenure in Ooredoo Maldives he was a key player in the digital transformation journey of the Company, rolling out creative digital solutions. Tanwar holds a Master's in Business Administration, specializing in Operations Management, a bachelor's degree in Electronics and Communications Engineering. Additionally, he has completed multiple professional training programs and leadership programs.

We also take this opportunity to extend our appreciation and profound gratitude to our former Chief Technology Officer, Mr. Bassam Mohd S H Al-Momani for his immeasurable contribution and guidance assisting the Company to reach greater heights. During his tenure at Ooredoo Maldives, he has assisted and completed several infrastructure projects supporting our vision of establishing a Digital Maldives and introduced innovative solutions for our communities.

Ooredoo Maldives warmly congratulates and welcomes Mr. Tanwar on his re-appointment as the Chief Technology Officer. We are confident that under his able guidance and leadership, the Company will continue to flourish further, while providing latest technological advancement to our communities and achieve greater milestones in Digital transformation.

-END-

Contact Information:

Ms. Arushee Mohamed Head of Investor Relations T: +960 961-1657 E-mail: investor.relations@ooredoo.mv

About Ooredoo Maldives

Ooredoo Maldives provides an innovative range of voice, data, broadband, content, and enterprise services tailored to the growing needs of today's consumers and businesses. Guided by its vision of enriching people's lives and its belief that it can stimulate human growth by leveraging communications to help people achieve their full potential, Ooredoo Maldives has transformed the digital lives of communities across the Maldives.

Ooredoo Maldives generated revenues of MVR 1,924 million and a Profit after Tax of MVR 560 million as of 31st December 2022. Its shares are listed on the Maldives Stock Exchange.

About Ooredoo

Ooredoo is an international communications company operating across the Middle East, North Africa, and Southeast Asia. Serving consumers and businesses in 10 countries, Ooredoo delivers the leading data experience through a broad range of content and services via its advanced, data-centric mobile and fixed networks.

Ooredoo generated revenues of QAR 23 billion as of 31st December 2022. Its shares are listed on the Qatar Stock Exchange and the Abu Dhabi Securities Exchange.